

Survey Notes

(1) This property is shown to be outside the flood hazard areas according to FIRM No. 48089C0150 C, effective date January 3, 1990.

(2) Title information not furnished.

(3) Property description to accompany this plat.

Survey Plat of a 0.4428 acre tract of land situated in Colorado County, Texas and being a part of Lots 1-7 in Block 30 of the Town of Glidden according to the subdivision plat recorded in Volume 4, Page 235, Colorado County Deed Records, also being that same land described in Deed dated April 17, 1987 from Victor J. Stavinoha, et ux to LeRoy Stavinoha, et al, recorded in Volume 540, Page 263, Colorado County Deed Records.



## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

				exce	ea t	ne	min	mum disclosures re	qui	rea	Dy 1	ne ·	code.			
708 Front Strteet																
	CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT															
													TION OF THE PROPERTY AS			
													IONS OR WARRANTIES THI			
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY ( AGENT.										7 0	Н	ER				
Seller Mis □ is not od	ccur	yin	g t	he P	rope	erty	ı. If	unoccupied (by Sel	ler),	ho	w k	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	рег	ty?
								er occupied the Pro				_	ŕ			-
Section 1. The Propert	tv h	as 1	the	iten	ns r	nai	rked	below: (Mark Yes	<b>(Y</b> )	. N	o (l	l). c	or Unknown (U).)			
This notice does n	ot es	stab	list	the i	tem	s to	be	conveyed. The contra	ict v	ill c	lete	min	e which items will & will not conve	у.		
Item Y N U			lte	em			Ý	N	U		Item	Y	N/	Ü		
Cable TV Wiring	<b>V</b>				Li	qui	d Pr	opane Gas:	<b>V</b>				Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		7			-L	Р(	Com	munity (Captive)			1		Rain Gutters		<b>√</b>	
Ceiling Fans	$\overline{}$			1	-L	P c	n P	roperty			/		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop		V		]	H	ot 7	Γub			<b>v</b>			Roof/Attic Vents	IJ		
Dishwasher		<b>√</b>	1	] [	In	ter	com	System					Sauna		✓	
Disposal		V	Г	1 1	М	icro	owa	/e		1			Smoke Detector	7		
Emergency Escape				1 1	0	utd	оог	Grill					Smoke Detector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)		\ \	1					<b>.</b> .				Impaired		<b>Y</b>		
Exhaust Fans	\_			1	Patio/Decking			A	7			Spa		✓		
Fences				]	Plumbing System			V				Trash Compactor		✓		
Fire Detection Equip.	<b>√</b>			]	Pool				8			TV Antenna	Ш	V		
French Drain	$\prod$	/	<b>V</b>		Pool Equipment				V	<u> </u>		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		Ш	
Gas Fixtures	Z			]	Pool Maint. Accessories			L	V	<u></u>		Window Screens	V		_	
Natural Gas Lines /			] .	P	ool	Hea	ater		V		ŀ	Public Sewer System	V			
Item					Υ	N	U	Additional Information								
Central A/C					1			electric gas number of units:								
Evaporative Coolers						1		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units						<b>V</b>	·	number of units: _								
Attic Fan(s)						1		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat					<u>V</u>			electric gas number of units:								
Other Heat		_		1.50				if yes, describe:								
Oven					<u>  </u>	<u> </u>	Ш	number of ovens: 1 ☐ electric ☐ gas ☑ other: Propane								
Fireplace & Chimney						1		□wood □gas logs □mock □other:								
Carport					匚	$ \mathbf{v} $	$\Box$	☐ attached ☐ not attached								
Garage					<u>V</u>	ļ	Ш	□ attached ☑ n			_	<u> </u>				
Garage Door Openers					<u></u>	<b>&gt;</b>		number of units: number of remotes:								
Satellite Dish & Controls					<u> </u>	<u>~</u>		owned leased from								
Security System					$ \mathbf{Y} $	1	igspace	□ owned ☑ leased from <u>ADT</u>						_		
Water Heater					V	1_		☐ electric ☐ gas ☐ other: number of units:						_		
Water Softener					₽	¥	lacksquare	owned leased from								
Underground Lawn Sprinkler					┡	V	1_	automatic manual areas covered:								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility / if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14																
(TAR 1406) 0.01.11				nitiale	ad k	M.	Sell	er A	1	ar	id E	uve	r: , F	age	e 1	of 5

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Initialed by: Seller:

and Buyer: Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 Fax: (979)733-9009

David W and Ma

									trteet		
Concerning the Property				<u>lidd</u>							
Water supply provided by	_	-	<del></del>	_		_	nkn	own [	other:		
Was the Property built be	fore 19	978? [	jyes □no		] unk	nown					
(If yes, complete, sig	n, and	attach	TAR-1906 co	ncei	rning	lead-ba	ised	paint I	hazards).		
Roof Type:					_	142	•		(appro		
Is there an overlay roof c	overing	g on the	Property (sh	ingl	es or	roof\cc	veri	ng plad	ced over existing shingles or roof cov	erin	g)?
ges no unkno	wn										
Are you (Coller) ewere of	ony of	i tha ita	ma listed in th	.: c	`natia	- 4 th-					
									working condition, that have defects	, OF	are
need of repair? Tyes	אטמע חווח	II yes,	rescribe (am	acn	addit	onai si	eeu	s II nec	cessary) <del>, new spec r</del> 1		
garage door	26511	<u>.x., es.</u>	· BIOKY						•		
Section 2. Are you (Se aware and No (N) if you				or	malf	unction	ıs ir	any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if y	ou a	are
Item	Υ	N	Item				ĪΥ	N	Item	Υ	N
Basement		17	Floors		•			7	Sidewalks	_	2
Ceilings		1.2	Foundation	n/S	lab(s	)		<b>/</b>	Walls / Fences	-	<b>√</b>
Doors		Ĭν	Interior Wa			<u></u>	1		Windows	_	V
Driveways		V	Lighting Fi		es	_		V	Other Structural Components	$\blacksquare$	V
Electrical Systems		r	Plumbing				+			Н	
Exterior Walls			Roof	-,	-	•	+			$\Box$	
If the answer to any of the		بخا					<u> </u>			۳	
Section 3. Are you (Se you are not aware.)	eller) a	ware o	f any of the	folk	owing	g cond	itior	ıs: (Ma	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	э (N	) if
Condition				Υ	N	Cor	ıditi	on		Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		-			7	Pre	viou	s Foun	ndation Repairs		4
Asbestos Components .				1		Pre	Previous Roof Repairs				
Diseased Trees:	k wilt				<b>N</b>	Oth	Other Structural Repairs				V
Endangered Species/Ha			erty			Rac	lon (	Gas			√
Fault Lines					W	Set	ling				<u>~</u>
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ste				V	Soil	Мо	vemen	t		<u>v</u>
Improper Drainage				Т		Sub	surl	face St	ructure or Pits		1/
Intermittent or Weather	Spring	s			V	Und	lerg	round :	Storage Tanks	igspace	<u>~</u>
Landfill					V	Un	latte	ed Eas	sements		<u></u>
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ad-Bas	sed Pt.	Hazards		$\checkmark$	Unr	eco	rded E	asements	<u> </u>	1/
Encroachments onto the	e Prope	erty			V				ehyde Insulation		<u>~</u>
Improvements encroaching on others' property					V		_	Penetra		╄	$\lor$
Located in 100-year Flo	odplair	3				We	tlan	ds on F	Property	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Located in Floodway					12/		od F			1_	<u>                                     </u>
Present Flood Ins. Cove	erage				Τ./	1			tion of termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-141	4)				Ľ				ects (WDI)	<u> </u>	<u></u>
Previous Flooding into	he Stru	uctures			V				ment for termites or WDI	<b>V</b>	1
Previous Flooding onto	the Pro	operty			<b>V</b>				ite or WDI damage repaired	+-	~
Previous Fires					$\mathbf{L}$				DI damage needing repair	+	<del>  ,</del>
Previous Use of Premis	es for	Manufa	cture		1,/	Sin	gie l	Blocka	ble Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		
of Methamphetamine				1	ا "ار	$\vdash$			<u> </u>		<u></u>

Page 2 of 5
David W and Ma

708 Front Strteet

Concerning the Pro	perty at		dden , TX 78943	
Section 7. Within regularly provide i	the last 4 yearns		ved any written inspection re s inspectors or otherwise peri	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
			· ·	
Prosection 8. Check Mathematical Homestead  ☐ Wildlife Mana	operty. A buye any tax exemp agement	r should obtain inspections htion(s) which you (Seller) cu ☐ Senior Citizen	rts as a reflection of the curre from inspectors chosen by the urrently claim for the Property:  Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	ne buyer.
requirements of C	hapter 766 of tl	ne Health and Safety Code?*	ors installed in accordance v	If no or unknown, explain.
*Chapter 76 smoke dete which the du know the bu local building	6 of the Health ctors installed in velling is locate uilding code req g official for mor	and Safety Code requires on accordance with the required, including performance, local uirements in effect in your are the information.	ne-family or two-family dwelling ments of the building code in e tion, and power source requirem a, you may check unknown abo	is to have working ffect in the area in nents. If you do not ove or contact your
of the buyer evidence of the buyer n specifies the detectors ar	's family who w the hearing imp nakes a written e locations for i nd which brand o	ill reside in the dwelling is hea airment from a licensed physic request for the seller to inst nstallation. The parties may a of smoke detectors to install.	r the hearing impaired if: (1) the intring-impaired; (2) the buyer given cian; and (3) within 10 days after tall smoke detectors for the hear gree who will bear the cost of in	es the seller whiten r the effective date, aring-impaired and nstalling the smoke
Seller acknowledge broker(s), has instr	es that the state ucted or influence	ments in this notice are true to ced Seller to provide inaccurate	the best of Seller's belief and the information or to omit any mate	at no person, including the erial information.
Signature of Seffer Printed Name: Day	Mas hores	( ) ' _	gnature of Seller rinted Name: Mary Kay Jone	
(TAR-1406) 9-01-1	1 lr	nitialed by: Seller:	mkl, and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us... For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- The following providers currently provide service to the property: (4)

Electric: TXII Emenay	phone #: 1-977-465-4262
Sewer: Blieldon Hireshlaton, Despus	phone #: 979-345 732-8966
Water: Mlidden Fresh Water Dunner *	phone #: 919-732-8855
Cable: Time Warnes.	phone #: 1-800-222-5355
Trash: NA	phone #:
Natural Gas: N A	phone #:
Phone Company: AT {T	phone #: 1-800-288-2020
Propane: Columbus	phone #: 979 - 732 - 732 - 2074

This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	708 Fron	t Strteet	Glidden
			(Street Address an	d City)
	residential dwelling was built prior to 19 based paint that may place young child may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired mem seller of any interest in residential real based paint hazards from risk assessm known lead-based paint hazards. A risk prior to purchase."  NOTICE: Inspector must be properly cert SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:  1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT A	178 is notified the ren at risk of de damage, inclusiony. Lead poison property is requests or inspection assessment or tified as required AND/OR LEAD-BA	at such property may eveloping lead poisoning disabilithing also poses a particular to provide the bas in the seller's possible by federal law.	present exposure to lead from lead- g. Lead poisoning in young children cies, reduced intelligence quotient, ticular risk to pregnant women. The cuyer with any information on lead- session and notify the buyer of any lead-paint hazards is recommended  (check one box only):
	(a) Known lead-based paint and/or l	ead-based paint h	nazards are present in the	e Property (explain):
	<ul> <li>(b) Seller has no actual knowledge</li> <li>RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABL</li> <li>(a) Seller has provided the purch and/or lead-based paint hazards</li> </ul>	E TO SELLER (chaser with all av	eck one box only): ailable records and re	ports pertaining to lead-based paint
	(b) Seller has no reports or reco	rds pertaining to	lead-hased naint and	or lead-based paint bazards in the
	Property.	rus pertaining te	Toda bassa paint and	Total ballor paint nazaras in the
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):			
	1. Buyer waives the opportunity to c	onduct a risk as	sessment or inspection	of the Property for the presence of
	lead-based paint or lead-based pair  2. Within ten days after the effective	t nazaros. . date of this con	tract Buver may have	the Property inspected by inspectors
	selected by Buyer If lead-based	paint or lead-ba	ased paint hazards are	e present, Buyer may terminate this date of this contract, and the earnest
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check a	oplicable boxes):	•	
	1. Buyer has received copies of all info	rmation listed abo	ove.	
	2 Buyer has received the pamphlet Pr	otect Your Family	from Lead in Your Home	9. Santiana undar 42 U.S.C. 4952d to:
E.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brok (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead- records and reports to Buyer pertaining	approved pam based paint and to lead-based r	phlet on lead poison or lead-based paint ha paint and/or lead-based	ing prevention; (b) complete this zards in the Property; (d) deliver all paint hazards in the Property; (e)
	provide Buyer a period of up to 10 day	s to have the F	Property inspected; and	(f) retain a completed copy of this
	addendum for at least 3 years following the	sale. Brokers are	aware of their responsit	oility to ensure compliance.
F.	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The	following person	s have reviewed the it	mormation above and certify, to the
	best of their knowledge, that the informatio	n mey have provid	led is title and accurate.	
				- 1m - 2010
		Data	Sallar	1 1 Du alla
Вι	ıyer	Date	Seller Jamba C	O Date
			David W Jones	James 1 may 2018
Βι	uyer	Date	Sellet Mary Kay Jones	1 4-30-12
$\overline{C}$	ther Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date
	the Blokes		Carla Cain	559011
	The form of this addendum has been approved	by the Texas Real I	Estate Commission for use on	ly with similarly approved or promulgated
	forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this No representation is made as to the legal value.	contract form only	IREC TORMS ARE INTENDED TOE	USE Office by fighting leaf carrie necliaces.
	NO representation is made as to the regal valid	Boy 12188 Austin TY	78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http:	://www.trec.texas.gov)

TREC No. OP-L

transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)